LT1395/LT1396/LT1397
1
139567fd
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
Single/Dual/Quad 400MHz
Current Feedback Amplifi er
The LT ®1395/LT1396/LT1397 are single/dual/quad 400MHz

139567fd
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1396CDD#PBF LT1396CDD#TRPBF LABD 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT1397CDE#PBF LT1397CDE#TRPBF 1397 14-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT1397HDE#PBF LT1397HDE#TRPBF 1397 14-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1397CGN#PBF LT1397CGN#TRPBF 1397 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT1396CMS8#PBF LT1396CMS8#TRPBF LTDY 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT1397CS#PBF LT1397CS#TRPBF 1397CS 14-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1395CS5#PBF LT1395CS5#TRPBF LTMA 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1395CS6#PBF LT1395CS6#TRPBF LTMF 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1395CS8#PBF LT1395CS8#T   RPBF 1395 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1396CS8#PBF LT1396CS8#TRPBF 1396 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1396CDD LT1396CDD#TR LABD 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT1397CDE LT1397CDE#TR 1397 14-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT1397HDE LT1397HDE#TR 1397 14-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C